
OJ/S S18
25/01/2019
37383-2019-EN

External aid programmes - Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure 1 / 2

25/01/2019 S18
https://ted.europa.eu/
TED

External aid programmes - Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

1 / 2

This notice in TED website: https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:37383-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML

Turkey-Ankara: Supply of Equipment for Improvement of Gas Network Infrastructures
2019/S 018-037383

Location — Turkey (TR)

Supplies Contract Award Notice

1. Publication reference
EuropeAid/139333/IH/SUP/TR

2. Publication date of the contract notice
6.4.2018

3. Lot number and lot title
Lot 1: Modular Data Center;
Lot 3: Geographic Information System (GIS) Integrated Enterprise Asset Management (EAM) software for
steady-state network and equipment;
Lot 4: Demand Forecasting Software;
Lot 5: Real-time Network Simulation Software;
Lot 6: Reduction and Measurement Station (RMS) Panels and Remote Terminal Units (RTUs) panels.

4. Contract number and value
Lot 1: TR2015/EN/07/A4-01/001 – 3 229 320,00 EUR
Lot 3: TR2015/EN/07/A4-01/002 – 1 367 825,63 EUR
Lot 4: TR2015/EN/07/A4-01/003 – 300 000,00 EUR
Lot 5: TR2015/EN/07/A4-01/004 – 442 783,00 EUR
Lot 6: TR2015/EN/07/A4-01/005 – 2 669 160,00 EUR

5. Date of award of the contract
Lots 1, 3, 4, 5, 6: 31.8.2018

6. Number of tenders received
Lot 1: 1
Lot 3: 2
Lot 4: 4
Lot 5: 4
Lot 6: 3

7. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer
Lot 1: SEHA Mühendislik Müşavirlik Ticaret ve Makina Sanayi A.Ş. (TR) with its office at Mebusevleri Mahallesi,
Ayten Sokak 27/2, 06580, Tandoğan, Çankaya, Ankara, Turkey in consortium with Robit Teknoloji Limited Şirketi
(TR);
Lot 3: BİLGİYÖN Yazılım Danışmanlık İç ve Dış Tic. Ltd. Şti. (TR) with its office at Ataşehir Bulvarı Ata 2/3 Plaza
No.65-66, 34758, Ataşehir, İstanbul, TURKEY;
Lot 4: Sade Yazılım ve Danışmanlık Tic. Ltd. Şti. (TR) with its office at Cevizli Mah. Tugay Yolu Cad. Ofisim
İstanbul, No:20 B Blok D:67, Maltepe, İstanbul, TURKEY;
Lot 5: DNV GL AS (NO) with its office at Veritasveien 1 1363 Høvik, NORWAY;



OJ/S S18
25/01/2019
37383-2019-EN

External aid programmes - Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure 2 / 2

25/01/2019 S18
https://ted.europa.eu/
TED

External aid programmes - Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

2 / 2

Lot 6: SEHA Mühendislik Müşavirlik Ticaret ve Makina Sanayi A.Ş. (TR) with its office at Mebusevleri Mahallesi,
Ayten Sokak 27/2, 06580, Tandoğan, Çankaya, Ankara, Turkey in consortium with 4P Otomasyon Yazılım ve
Danışmanlık Hizmetleri Sanayi ve Ticaret Limited Şirketi (TR).

8. Duration of contract
Lot 1: 210 calendar days;
Lot 3: 360 calendar days;
Lot 4: 360 calendar days;
Lot 5: 360 calendar days;
Lot 6: 720 calendar days.

9. Contracting Authority
Central Finance and Contracts Unit (CFCU), Ankara, TURKEY

10. Legal basis
Regulation (EU) No. 236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11.3.2014 laying down common
rules and procedures for the implementation of the Union's instruments for financing external action and and
Regulation (EU) No. 231/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11.3.2014 establishing an
Instrument for Pre-Accession Assistance (IPA II), OJ L 77, 15.3.2014, p. 11. See Annex A2 of the Practical
Guide.


		2019-01-25T06:00:23+0100
	SD-DSS Signature id-06FB6EB649C8C2B96DDFCDC37B9C94AC




